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Rumney Rachael

From: Info Account_

Sent: 12 October 2011 11:28
To: Rumney Rachael
Subject: RE: Lebanese Flaming Grill, Alpha Street, Slough

| agree to the below points but can you let me know the charges for Town Radio please.
CCTV footage can by downloaded by me when ever is required by the Police

The Book Register will be kept in the premises

Thank you.

Regards

Mohammed Alsharif

From: Rumney Rachael [mailto:Rachael.Rumney@slough.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 October 2011 08:00

To: Info Account

Cc: Sims Michael; Idowu Tolani

Subject: RE: Lebanese Flaming Grill, Alpha Street, Slough

Dear Mr Alsharif,

As there is no agreement between yourself and the Police, the matter will be put before the Licensing
Sub-Committee for members to determine the application. As requested in my previous email can you
please confirm that you agree with the following conditions being added to the premises licence;

e Town Centre Radio (depending on price)

« Nominated person is able to download any requested CCTV footage when requested by
Thames Valley Police.

 An incident Register will be kept to record all incidents of disorder at the premise and
immediately outside and the manger and member of staff involved must sign off the entry.
This Register is to be kept on site at all times and kept for 2 years and made available to
Thames Valley Police when requested.

To confirm, the hours you wish to be stated in the report for the Licensing Sub-Committee are;

Mon. Tues, Wed, and Sun until 2:00am
Thurs, Fri, and Sat until 3:00am

Please advise the Licensing Office if this is not the case.

Yours sincerely

Rachael Rumney
Senior Licensing Officer

Slough Borough Council

Tel: 01753 875564

Fax: 01753 875890

www.slough.gov.uk

Please don't print this email unless you really need to - think of the environment

From: Info Account
Sent: 11 October 2011 16:33
To: Rumney Rachael

12/10/2011
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Subject: RE: Lebanese Flaming Grill, Alpha Street, Slough

Thank you for all your support, but as | have explained to you before there is no point for us to open until
1.00 am as the trade really start after 1.00 am. | don’t want to sound not helpful but | have dropped down
the original required hours from 4 am to 3 am and 2am on other days. So please mediate with the police to
accept the hours:

Mon. Tues, Wed, and Sun until 2.am
Thurs, Fri, and Sat until 3.am

Thank you for all your help.
Best Regards

Mohammed Alsharif

From: Rumney Rachael [mailto:Rachael.Rumney@slough.gov.uk]
Sent: 11 October 2011 15:53

To: I
Cc: Idowu Tolani; Sims Michael

Subject: FW: Lebanese Flaming Grill, Alpha Street, Slough

Dear Mr Alsharif,

| am writing further to our mediation meeting today with Thames Valley Police. They have responded (see
email below) and | need you to confirm that you agree with the following conditions being added to the
premises licence,

e Town Centre Radio (depending on price)

« Nominated person is able to download any requested CCTV footage when requested by Thames
Valley Police.

« An incident Register will be kept to record all incidents of disorder at the premise and
immediately outside and the manger and member of staff involved must sign off the entry. This
Register is to be kept on site at all times and kept for 2 years and made available to Thames
Valley Police when requested.

As the Police have not accepted the revised opening hours, | also need you to confirm what opening hours
you wish to proceed with. Please do not hesitate to contact either me or Tola if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Rachael Rumney
Senior Licensing Officer

Slough Borough Council
Tel: 01753 477338
Fax: 01753 875890

www.slough.gov.uk
Please don't print this email unless you really need to - think of the environment

From: Pearmain Debie [mailto:Debie.Pearmain@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk]
Sent: 11 October 2011 14:30

To: Rumney Rachael

Subject: Lebanese Flaming Grill, Alpha Street, Slough

Rachael

12/10/2011
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Further to the mediation meeting earlier today with Mr Alsharif, | can confirm the following:
Police do not accept the revised opening hours of:

Sunday, Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday until 2am

Thursday, Friday and Saturday until 3am

| can confirm that Mr Alsharif agreed to the following:

Town Centre Radio (depending on price)

Nominated person is able to download any requested CCTV footage when requested by Thames Valley
Police.

An incident Register will be kept to record all incidents of disorder at the premise and immediately outside and
the manger and member of staff involved must sign off the entry. This Register is to be kept on site at all times
and kept for 2 years and made available to Thames Valley Police when requested.

We agree to drop the request for doorstaff.

Regards

Debie

Debie Pearmain | Police Licensing Officer |Telephone 01753 835571| Internal: 730 5571 |
Address: Windsor Police Station, Alma Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3ES |

E Mail: debie.gearmain@thamesvalley.pnn.Qolice.uk

Thames Valley Police Currently use the Microsoft Office 2002 suite of applications. Please be aware of this if you
intend to include an attachment with your email. This communication contains information which is confidential
and may also be privileged. Any views or opinions expressed are those of the originator and not necessarily those
of Thames Valley Police. It is for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient(s)
please note that any form of distribution, copying or use of this communication or the information in it is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error please forward a copy to:
informationsecurity @ thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk and to the sender. Please then delete the e-mail and destroy any
copies of it. Thank you.

'Disclaimer: You should be aware that all e-mails received and sent by this Council are subject to the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be disclosed to a third party. (The information
contained in this message or any of its attachments may be privileged and confidential and intended
for the exclusive use of the addressee). The views expressed may not be official policy but the
personal views of the originator. If you are not the addressee any disclosure, reproduction,
distribution, other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received
this message in error please return it to the originator and confirm that you have deleted all copies of
1t.

All messages sent by this organisation are checked for viruses using the latest antivirus products.
This does not guarantee a virus has not been transmitted. Please therefore ensure that you take your
own precautions for the detection and eradication of viruses.'
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